Yolo County Local Agency Formation Commission 625 Court Street, Suite 203, Woodland, CA 95695 lafco@yolocounty.org (email) www.yololafco.org (web) (530) 666-8048(office)

March 28, 2011

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Yolo County LAFCO Hearing to consider the Yolo County Public Cemetery Special Districts (except for Davis) Draft Municipal Service Review and Sphere of Influence (LAFCO № S-036) and Categorical Exemption as the appropriate environmental review has been continued to 9:00 a.m. on Monday, May 16, 2011, in the Yolo County Board of Supervisors Chambers, 625 Court St., Rm. 206, Woodland, CA.

COMMISSIONERS

★ Public Member Olin Woods, Chair ★
 ★ County Member Matt Rexroad, Vice-Chair ★
 ★ City Members Stephen Souza, Skip Davies ★ County Member Don Saylor ★
 ALTERNATE COMMISSIONERS

★ Public Member Robert Ramming ★ City Member Bill Kristoff ★ County Member Jim Provenza ★
STAFF

★ Executive Officer Elizabeth Castro Kemper *Assistant Executive Officer Elisa Carvalho *
 ★ Commission Clerk Terri Tuck * Commission Counsel Robyn Truitt Drivon *